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AARP Chapter 5239 Officers, Directors and Committee Chairs

OFFICERS
President
Vice President
Secretary
Treasurer

DIRECTORS
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Past President

COMMITTEE CHAIRS
Communications

Driver Safety Class
Food Pantry

Lead Greeter
Medical
Membership

Name Tags (AARP)
Perspectives

Photographer
Program Co-Chair

Public Relations
Refreshments: Coffee
Refreshments: Goodies

Sunshine
Tours/Travel

TRIAD

Volunteer Hours
Web Master

March 2023

Pierre Payette
Garry Archer
Deborah Conrad
Kathy Saladino

Karen Kovarik
Judy Schrage
Barbara Ehlen
Pam Archer
Lynn LeHuray
Carolyn Durphy

Sandy Davis
Pam Archer
Vacant

Garry Archer
Susan Bhuller
Sandie Frame
Pam Archer
Carolyn Durphy
Carolyn Durphy
Pam Archer
Bill Ruark

Bill Ruark

Joan Albertella
Karen Kovarik
Marianne Kraus
Ann Wood
Rani Manhard
Carolyn Durphy
Barbara Ehlen
Pierre Payette
Beth Drabant
Dave Kraus
Sandy Davis

114 Parliament St
1101 Eastover Pkwy
216 Wilderness

100 Dogwood Ct

501 Wakefield Dr
301 Cornwallis Ave
100 Woodlawn Trl
1101 Eastover Pkwy
119 Cumberland Cr
1105 Eastover Pkwy

108 Cedar Ct
1101 Eastover Pkwy

1101 Eastover Pkwy
106 Broken Iron Ct
103 Woodland Trl
1101 Eastover Pkwy
1105 Eastover Pkwy
1105 Eastover Pkwy
1101 Eastover Pkwy
216 Confederate Cir
216 Confederate Cir
111 Patrick Henry Ct
501 Wakefield Dr
127 Indian Hills Rd
110 Green St

310 Hillside Dr
1105 Eastover Pkwy
100 Woodlawn Trl
114 Parliament St
530 Harrison Cir
127 Indian Hills Rd
108 Cedar Ct

540-972-0519
540-907-7579
571-499-0460
540-412-5338

540-972-7866
540-972-4028
540-972-7710
607-237-5018
540-412-6762
540-972-3306

304-629-1662
607-237-5018

540-907-7579
540-840-3919
540-972-6385
607-237-5018
540-972-3306
540-972-3306
607-237-5018
540-424-0223
540-424-0223
540-972-7779
540-972-7866
703-298-1074
540-972-3326
540-972-7859
540-972-3306
540-972-7710
540-972-0519
703-399-4769
571-334-4913
304-629-1662

pierrel 14@verizon.net
archers0526@gmail.com
delseydoll@gmail.com
dockstarterny@gmail.com

dkkovarik@aol.com
jerrynjudy@msn.com
wisecruiser@hotmail.com
archers0526@gmail.com
marilyn_lehuray@comcast.net
durphyc@gmail.com

sandyd111111@gmail.com
archers0526@gmail.com

archers0526@gmail.com
bhullersm@comcast.net
sandraframe@comcast.net
archers0526@gmail.com
durphyc@gmail.com
durphyc@gmail.com
archers0526@gmail.com
wtruark@gmail.com
wtruark@gmail.com
jfal041@comcast.net
dkkovarik@aol.com
krausman369@gmail.com
callwood@aol.com
ranilow@verizon.net
durphyc@gmail.com
wisecruiser@hotmail.com
pierrel 14@verizon.net
ead333@yahoo.com
krausman369@gmail.com
sandyd111111@gmail.com



